
2025 Eastern Mennonite University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-23   Conf: 7-15   Home: 9-11   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (300), Opp (288)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (3), Arnold (1), McGinnis (1), Wilkinson (1), Opp (0)   Picked
Off: McGinnis (2), Arnold (1), Hall (1), Miller (1), Polymeropoulos (1), Sanderson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Wilkinson, Erik .383 33-32 128 23 49 9 2 1 26 65 .508 15 3 19 2 .456 1 0 0-1 267 18 3 .990
36 McGinnis, Daniel .366 32-30 123 27 45 8 1 4 23 67 .545 10 5 13 2 .435 0 0 5-5 15 3 2 .900
15 Sanderson, Noah .337 32-30 101 22 34 6 1 1 20 45 .446 10 8 11 0 .430 2 2 5-7 49 91 8 .946
10 Miller, Aidan .336 35-35 152 38 51 7 6 5 29 85 .559 6 9 13 2 .391 2 1 13-17 53 108 8 .953
11 Rocke, Dalton .302 29-27 106 23 32 6 1 5 28 55 .519 11 3 19 0 .377 2 0 12-15 57 1 1 .983
6 Arnold, Nick .297 36-36 138 42 41 5 1 7 44 69 .500 28 2 24 1 .415 3 0 12-14 31 56 8 .916
19 Hall, Dylan .292 32-31 106 24 31 4 1 3 18 46 .434 10 11 25 1 .403 2 1 9-11 91 1 0 1.000
3 Gjormand, Josh .244 30-24 45 10 11 1 0 0 8 12 .267 5 4 7 1 .357 2 3 1-1 41 24 0 1.000

4
Polymeropoulos,
Chris .241 28-25 87 18 21 4 0 0 11 25 .287 18 8 18 2 .398 5 0 8-13 33 2 2 .946

16 Massengill, Colby 1.000 7-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
24 Sturgeon, Hunter .500 8-2 10 3 5 2 0 0 1 7 .700 3 1 4 0 .643 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
35 Harrison, Ryan .333 4-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
13 Cabanban, Jett .320 23-21 75 16 24 9 0 2 14 39 .520 3 6 19 2 .388 1 1 3-4 95 11 8 .930
22 Gjormand, Trevor .313 9-6 16 6 5 1 0 0 8 6 .375 5 1 2 0 .478 1 1 1-1 11 5 1 .941
51 Nyce, Garrett .293 16-10 41 3 12 2 0 0 4 14 .341 5 5 9 0 .431 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
18 Selph, Trevor .273 15-9 33 3 9 2 0 0 5 11 .333 5 0 7 0 .359 1 0 0-0 42 7 2 .961
7 Bruno, Hady .200 11-2 15 4 3 0 1 0 2 5 .333 2 0 6 0 .294 0 0 1-1 6 0 1 .857
2 Petitt, Drew .190 16-4 21 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .190 2 0 9 0 .261 0 0 2-2 13 0 0 1.000
28 Dwyer, Jason .188 9-7 16 5 3 0 0 0 3 3 .188 7 1 4 0 .440 1 2 0-0 32 2 1 .971
17 Riles, Alec .000 14-7 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 11 4 0 1.000
38 Florkowski, Ben .000 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 3 1 .857
32 Hinton, Jack .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Dwyer, Jacob .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
34 Hall, Brendan .000 2-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
9 Mitchell, Trey .000 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 2 1 .667
Totals .311 36-36 1227 281 382 66 14 28 246 560 .456 147 67 213 13 .407 23 11 75-96 875 361 50 .961
Opponents .353 36-36 1261 346 445 98 12 47 308 708 .561 176 42 177 16 .442 20 16 55-64 881 278 72 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Feeser, Justus 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
43 Gimbel, Ryan 4.15 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 1 8.2 6 5 4 4 4 3 0 0 .207 1 1 0 0 1
42 Tapscott, Damen 5.67 1-5 6 4 0 0-0 0 27.0 31 27 17 20 21 9 1 2 .274 5 1 0 1 1
3 Gjormand, Josh 5.68 5-2 14 10 0 0-0 0 63.1 98 53 40 21 35 17 4 10 .366 6 4 0 2 5
12 Winston, Hayden 7.36 0-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 18.1 28 18 15 10 7 8 0 1 .337 4 1 1 1 0
26 Fritts, Maxim 7.71 1-3 9 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 25 21 18 16 12 8 1 6 .298 4 3 0 1 2
17 Riles, Alec 7.86 1-3 10 5 0 0-0 0 26.1 36 25 23 11 14 6 0 5 .330 3 2 0 1 1
45 Withers, Nash 8.15 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 27 17 16 3 10 5 1 3 .338 3 4 0 0 1
30 McClellan, Dylan 8.79 2-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 14.1 21 23 14 15 5 9 0 1 .333 4 1 0 3 0
49 Ritterskamp, Andrew 9.35 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 2 8.2 14 10 9 8 8 2 0 3 .368 3 2 0 1 1
38 Florkowski, Ben 9.82 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 4 4 3 3 1 1 0 .313 0 0 0 0 0
29 Eidson, Colby 10.47 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 4 16.1 25 20 19 9 15 3 1 2 .352 5 5 0 2 0
33 Rudd, Josh 11.17 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 19 13 12 9 7 3 1 0 .396 3 0 0 0 0
27 Smith, Marcus 12.00 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 8 8 5 7 2 0 0 .381 0 3 0 1 1
31 Pendleton, Brayden 12.27 1-2 7 5 0 0-0 0 18.1 34 29 25 10 10 5 1 4 .391 4 1 0 1 0
41 Fulwood, Keenan 13.11 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 17 18 17 8 5 4 0 1 .395 2 4 0 4 1
16 Massengill, Colby 13.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 9 9 5 3 3 0 0 .320 1 2 0 0 0
40 Gwathmey, Silas 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
9 Mitchell, Trey 17.36 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 9 9 3 3 2 0 2 .333 3 2 0 0 2
39 Cashin, Carter 19.80 0-2 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 16 12 11 5 4 3 1 1 .552 3 1 0 1 0
25 Joslyn, David 22.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 6 5 5 2 1 0 2 .500 1 4 0 0 0
21 Wise, Andrew 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 9 10 10 2 1 3 0 3 .692 0 0 0 1 0



44 Allen, Michael 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.98 13-23 160 35 0 0 7 291.2 445 346 291 176 177 98 12 47 .353 57 42 1 20 16
Opponents 6.70 23-13 141 35 2 2 5 294.0 382 281 219 147 213 66 14 28 .311 43 67 3 23 11

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Selph (6), Cabanban (3), Dwyer (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (14), Gjormand 6, Florkowski 1, Fritts 1, Fulwood
1, Gimbel 1, Joslyn 1, Massengill 1, McClellan 1, Tapscott 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-126), Cabanban (28-33), Dwyer (13-14),
Selph (13-14), Pendleton (6-6), Tapscott (5-6), Fulwood (4-5), Gjormand (4-7), Riles (4-5), Rudd (4-4), Withers (4-4), Fritts (3-3), Gimbel
(3-4), Joslyn (3-3), McClellan (3-3), Cashin (2-3), Massengill (2-2), Mitchell (2-2), Smith (2-3), Winston (2-2), Eidson (1-1), Harrison (1-1),
Ritterskamp (1-1)   



2025 Eastern Mennonite University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Hall, Dylan 92 91 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gjormand, Josh 65 41 24 0 1.000 4 4 3 .571 0 0
17 Riles, Alec 15 11 4 0 1.000 6 4 1 .800 0 0
2 Petitt, Drew 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Harrison, Ryan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Fulwood, Keenan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
42 Tapscott, Damen 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
16 Massengill, Colby 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Fritts, Maxim 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Eidson, Colby 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Rudd, Josh 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 Winston, Hayden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Sturgeon, Hunter 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 McClellan, Dylan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Hall, Brendan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Withers, Nash 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
49 Ritterskamp, Andrew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Gimbel, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
5 Wilkinson, Erik 288 267 18 3 .990 17 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rocke, Dalton 59 57 1 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Dwyer, Jason 35 32 2 1 .971 1 13 1 .929 2 0
18 Selph, Trevor 51 42 7 2 .961 0 13 1 .929 6 0
10 Miller, Aidan 169 53 108 8 .953 17 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sanderson, Noah 148 49 91 8 .946 16 0 0 — 0 0
4 Polymeropoulos, Chris 37 33 2 2 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gjormand, Trevor 17 11 5 1 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cabanban, Jett 114 95 11 8 .930 1 28 5 .848 3 3
6 Arnold, Nick 95 31 56 8 .916 6 0 0 — 0 0
36 McGinnis, Daniel 20 15 3 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Florkowski, Ben 7 3 3 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bruno, Hady 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Joslyn, David 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Mitchell, Trey 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Pendleton, Brayden 5 2 1 2 .600 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
21 Wise, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dwyer, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Smith, Marcus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
32 Hinton, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Feeser, Justus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Cashin, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
40 Gwathmey, Silas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Allen, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Nyce, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1286 875 361 50 .961 72 110 16 .873 11 3
Opponents 1231 881 278 72 .942 50 150 38 .798 6 0


